10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

STATE OF OKLAHOMA

1st Session of the 56th Legislature (2017)

COMMITTEE SUBSTI
FOR
SENATE BILL 170

TUTE

By: Thompson and Matthews

COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE

An Act relating to income tax; declaring certain
actions null and void; repealing Section 5, Chapter
195, O0.S.L. 2014 (68 0.S. Supp. 2016, Section

2355.1G),

which relates to top marginal income tax

rate change; providing for noncodification; and
providing an effective date.

BE IT ENACTED BY
SECTION 1.
codified in the
Actions take
the provisions o
Statutes are her
SECTION 2.
(68 0.S. Supp. 2

SECTION 3.

56-1-1467

Reg. No. 1467

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA:

NEW LAW A new section of law not to be
Oklahoma Statutes reads as follows:
n by the State Board of Equalization with respect to
f Section 2355.1G of Title 68 of the Oklahoma
eby declared null and void.

REPEALER Section 5, Chapter 195, 0.S.L. 2014
016, Section 2355.1G), is hereby repealed.

This act shall become effective November 1, 2017.

JCR 7/17/2018 10:00:18 AM

Page 1




