1	STATE OF OKLAHOMA
2	1st Session of the 56th Legislature (2017)
3	COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE
4	FOR SENATE BILL 170 By: Thompson and Matthews
5	
6	
7	COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE
8	An Act relating to income tax; declaring certain
9	actions null and void; repealing Section 5, Chapter 195, O.S.L. 2014 (68 O.S. Supp. 2016, Section
10	2355.1G), which relates to top marginal income tax rate change; providing for noncodification; and
11	providing an effective date.
12	
13	BE IT ENACTED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA:
14	SECTION 1. NEW LAW A new section of law not to be
15	codified in the Oklahoma Statutes reads as follows:
16	Actions taken by the State Board of Equalization with respect to
17	the provisions of Section 2355.1G of Title 68 of the Oklahoma
18	Statutes are hereby declared null and void.
19	SECTION 2. REPEALER Section 5, Chapter 195, O.S.L. 2014
20	(68 O.S. Supp. 2016, Section 2355.1G), is hereby repealed.
21	SECTION 3. This act shall become effective November 1, 2017.
22	
23	56-1-1467 JCR 7/17/2018 10:00:18 AM
24	

Req. No. 1467 Page 1